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Question 1

Sibutramine (Meridia) should be used with caution for clients with what disorder?
1.	Stable atrial fibrillation
2.	Diabetes mellitus
3.	Asthma
4.	Hypotension
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=568218

Question 2

A child diagnosed with ADHD would likely exhibit which symptoms?
(Select all that apply.)
Note: Credit will be given only if all correct choices and no incorrect choices are selected.
1.	Able to focus on a task for an extended period of time
2.	Impulsiveness
3.	Excessive talking
4.	Easily distracted
5.	Violent behavior
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567716

Question 3

Following a chemical explosion, a client presents to the Emergency Department with muscle twitching, loss of bowel and bladder control, and
confusion. The nurse recognizes that the client has been in contact with what nerve agent?
1.	Ethosuximide (Zarontin)
2.	Atropine (Atropine)
3.	Ritodrine (Yutopar)
4.	Pridostigmine (Mestinon)
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567680

Question 4

Which lifestyle changes should the nurse recommend to the client to lower blood lipid levels?
(Select all that apply.)
Note: Credit will be given only if all correct choices and no incorrect choices are selected.
1.	Increased exercise
2.	Restriction of dietary unsaturated fat
3.	Smoking cessation
4.	Taking medication
5.	Restricting dietary cholesterol
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567865

Question 5

The client asks the nurse how most medications for dysrhythmias work. What is the best response by the nurse?
1.	"Blocking potassium, sodium, or calcium ion channels is the primary way to prevent or terminate dysrhythmias."
2.	"Most medications for dysrhythmias shorten the refractory period."
3.	"These medications will lower your blood pressure, which will change the rhythm of your heart."
4.	"The mechanism of these drugs is unknown."
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=568021

Question 6

Which items are considered sources of data collection for nurses?
(Select all that apply.)
Note: Credit will be given only if all correct choices and no incorrect choices are selected.
1.	The client is the only source for data collection.
2.	The medical record
3.	The client
4.	Other health care providers
5.	The client's family
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567585

Question 7
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The client has been prescribed furosemide (Lasix). What are the potential side effects of this treatment?
(Select all that apply.)
Note: Credit will be given only if all correct choices and no incorrect choices are selected.
1.	Dehydration
2.	Dizziness
3.	Hypotension
4.	Dysrhythmias
5.	hyperkalemia
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567905

Question 8

The nurse is caring for two clients with the same diagnosis. One client complains of pain rated 6/10 and the other client complains of pain 1/10. How
does the nurse explain why these two clients experience such differences in their pain rating?
1.	The client's reaction to pain is a subjective experience.
2.	The client's reaction to pain should be the same.
3.	The client with the pain rated 1/10 does not want to complain.
4.	One client has progressed further in the disease.
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567810

Question 9

The nurse is providing education about fat-soluble and water-soluble vitamins. What is a significant difference that the nurse should include in the
teaching session?
1.	Water-soluble vitamins are A and D.
2.	Fat-soluble vitamins cannot be stored for later use.
3.	Excess water-soluble vitamins are excreted in the urine.
4.	Water-soluble vitamins can be toxic if stored in excess.
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=568229

Question 10

A nurse is talking to a client about their medications. The client tells the nurse that one of the medications on the list is on a negative formulary list and
asks what this means. What is the best response by the nurse?
1.	This means the medication can only be dispensed using the trade name medication.
2.	This means the medication can only be dispensed using the generic medication.
3.	This means the medication cannot be dispensed until the order is verified with the physician a second time before dispensing the trade name
medication.
4.	This means the medication can be dispensed as either the generic or trade name medication.
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567514

Question 11

A client asks the nurse if there are any regulatory controls on herbal or dietary supplements. Which response by the nurse is most appropriate?
1.	The Dietary Supplement Health and Education Act (DSHEA) regulates herbal and dietary supplements.
2.	The Joint Commission (TJC) regulates herbal and dietary supplements.
3.	The Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act regulates herbal and dietary supplements.
4.	The Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) regulates herbal and dietary supplements.
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567618

Question 12

A client enters the Emergency Department with suspected exposure to anthrax. The physician confirms this suspicion and orders the client an
antibiotic. Which medication would the nurse expect the physician to order?
1.	Penicillin
2.	Ciprofloxacin (Cipro)
3.	Oxytetracycline (Terramycin)
4.	Doxycycline (Vibramycin)
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=568120

Question 13

A client is being discharged with a prescription for oxycodone HCl (Oxycontin). Which discharge instructions are appropriate?
(Select all that apply.)
Note: Credit will be given only if all correct choices and no incorrect choices are selected.
1.	Increase the dose of oxycodone if the pain returns.
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2.	Maintain adequate fluid intake.
3.	Withhold the medication if respirations are fewer than 12 breaths per minute.
4.	Use OTC sleep-inducing antihistamines when needed.
5.	Use OTC medications for constipation, if needed
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567822

Question 14

The client has been started on propranolol (Inderal). What finding does the nurse expect?
1.	Increased respiratory rate
2.	Lowered heart rate
3.	Stabilized oxygen saturation
4.	Increased blood pressure
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=568025

Question 15

Scheduled drugs are classified by their potential for abuse. Which classification has the highest potential for abuse?
1.	V
2.	II
3.	III
4.	I
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567520

Question 16

The nurse is caring for a client who underwent a kidney transplant. What medication does the nurse expect to administer?
1.	Cyclosporine (Sandimmune)
2.	Nabumetone (Relafen)
3.	Phenytoin (Dilantin)
4.	Cortisone (Cortone)
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=568091

Question 17

What occurs when a medication binds to a plasma protein?
1.	The drug is working at its full potential.
2.	The drug is in the process of being excreted by the body.
3.	The drug is unable to reach its target cells.
4.	The drug has reached its target cells.
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=567559

Question 18

Which medications are appropriate for minor irritation and injury?
(Select all that apply.)
Note: Credit will be given only if all correct choices and no incorrect choices are selected.
1.	NSAIDs
2.	Diphenhydramine HCl (Benadryl)
3.	Antimicrobials
4.	Local anesthetics
5.	Insulin (Humulin R)
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=568369

Question 19

The nurse is admitting a client with a diagnosis of urinary tract infection. The physician has ordered an IV antibiotic. What is the priority prior to
administering this medication?
1.	Obtain a platelet count.
2.	Obtain a urine specimen for culture and sensitivity.
3.	Obtain a PTT.
4.	Obtain a PT.
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=568106

Question 20

The nurse is caring for a client who is experiencing inflammation. Which symptoms would the nurse expect to find upon assessment?
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(Select all that apply.)
Note: Credit will be given only if all correct choices and no incorrect choices are selected.
1.	Itching
2.	Redness
3.	Pain
4.	Swelling
5.	Hyperglycemia
Answer: https://biology-forums.com/index.php?topic=568071
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